

JVCA投資動向調査四半期データ推移

	2009.1.1～2009.3.31			2009.4.1～2009.6.30			2009.7.1～2009.9.30			2009.10.1～2009.12.31			2010.1.1～2010.3.31			2010.4.1～2010.6.30			2010.7.1～2010.9.30		
	件数	金額	比率	件数	金額	比率	件数	金額	比率	件数	金額	比率	件数	金額	比率	件数	金額	比率	件数	金額	比率
投資残高(四半期末残高)		387,544			377,795			368,945			338,743			325,859			327,651			283,555	
運用ファンド	304	857,590		300	856,545		295	839,453		263	770,010		290	819,994		286	827,143		265	742,333	
新規組成ファンド	3	2,440		0	0		0	0		2	1,168		7	26,417		2	1,006		3	8,000	
投資件数・金額	145	6,897		107	4,330		129	7,509		165	7,432		158	6,137		101	4,624		106	6,385	
1件あたりの投資金額		48			40			58			45			39			46			60	
業種別内訳																					
(通信・ネットワーク及び関連機器)	11	451	7%	13	588	14%	10	247	3%	7	480	6%	10	485	8%	7	269	6%	3	432	7%
(コンピュータ及び関連機器、ITサービス)	17	835	12%	10	297	7%	10	799	11%	23	880	12%	19	632	10%	13	867	19%	8	371	6%
(ソフトウェア)	6	158	2%	5	184	4%	6	167	2%	12	384	5%	9	437	7%	11	450	10%	10	370	6%
(半導体、電機一般)	14	656	10%	15	444	10%	25	1,847	25%	17	529	7%	17	923	15%	11	647	14%	10	616	10%
(ハイオ、製薬)	16	753	11%	14	715	17%	24	961	13%	35	2,183	29%	13	904	15%	16	333	7%	18	1,188	19%
(医療機器、ヘルスケアサービス)	10	432	6%	6	214	5%	7	240	3%	8	257	3%	6	124	2%	3	188	4%	10	529	8%
(工業、エネルギー、その他産業)	31	1,586	23%	23	1,039	24%	22	1,168	16%	34	1,696	23%	49	1,399	23%	18	686	15%	22	1,579	25%
(メディア、娯楽、小売、消費財)	22	989	14%	15	616	14%	16	732	10%	12	395	5%	16	542	9%	13	422	9%	19	997	16%
(金融・不動産、法人向けサービス)	18	1,037	15%	6	233	5%	9	1,348	18%	17	629	8%	19	691	11%	9	762	16%	6	303	5%
合計	145	6,897	100%	107	4,330	100%	129	7,509	100%	165	7,433	100%	158	6,137	100%	101	4,624	100%	106	6,385	100%
うち(クリーンテクノロジー)	4	474	7%	6	364	8%	8	595	8%	8	647	9%	8	280	5%	4	390	8%	3	485	8%
ステージ別内訳																					
(シート)	5	228	3%	4	232	5%	9	334	4%	1	20	0%	2	155	3%	0	0	0%	3	110	2%
(スタートアップ)	13	508	7%	11	229	5%	6	202	3%	11	774	10%	18	604	11%	8	350	8%	3	115	2%
(アーリー)	35	1,278	19%	33	1,273	29%	41	1,777	24%	47	1,822	25%	32	1,116	20%	39	992	21%	34	1,960	31%
(エクステンション)	40	2,269	33%	27	1,181	27%	35	1,716	23%	50	2,578	35%	44	1,743	32%	30	2,192	47%	32	1,948	31%
(レイト)	52	2,617	38%	32	1,416	33%	38	3,480	46%	56	2,239	30%	50	1,888	34%	24	1,090	24%	34	2,252	35%
N/A													12	631							
合計	145	6,900	100%	107	4,331	100%	129	7,509	100%	165	7,433	100%	158	6,137	100%	101	4,624	100%	106	6,385	100%
回答社数	40社			40社			40社			38社			41社			42社			42社		

	2010.10.1～2010.12.31			2010.1.1～2010.12.31			2011.1.1～2011.3.31			2011.4.1～2011.6.30			2011.7.1～2011.9.30		
	件数	金額	比率	件数	金額	比率	件数	金額	比率	件数	金額	比率	件数	金額	比率
投資残高(四半期末残高)		265,433			265,433			258,316			249,555			237,586	
運用ファンド	268	727,209		268	727,209		263	732,604		262	736,212		260	739,249	
新規組成ファンド	0	0		12	35,423		1	10,000		3	9,052		5	8,374	
投資件数・金額	138	7,010		503	24,156		143	9,241		101	6,478		137	7,963	
1件あたりの投資金額		51			48			65			64			58	
業種別内訳															
(通信・ネットワーク及び関連機器)	6	268	4%	26	1,454	6%	6	293	3%	12	502	8%	13	1,593	20%
(コンピュータ及び関連機器、ITサービス)	11	477	7%	51	2,347	10%	15	677	7%	9	342	5%	7	263	3%
(ソフトウェア)	18	941	13%	48	2,198	9%	14	630	7%	7	437	7%	12	539	7%
(半導体、電機一般)	8	604	9%	46	2,790	12%	14	862	9%	11	422	7%	9	636	8%
(ハイオ、製薬)	16	597	9%	63	3,022	13%	17	1,009	11%	15	771	12%	14	561	7%
(医療機器、ヘルスケアサービス)	12	741	11%	31	1,582	7%	4	287	3%	11	600	9%	13	728	9%
(工業、エネルギー、その他産業)	33	1,563	22%	122	5,227	22%	32	1,404	15%	17	554	9%	39	2,032	26%
(メディア、娯楽、小売、消費財)	25	1,503	21%	73	3,464	14%	28	2,041	23%	13	1,513	23%	22	1,430	18%
(金融・不動産、法人向けサービス)	9	316	5%	43	2,072	9%	13	2,038	22%	6	1,337	21%	8	181	2%
合計	138	7,010	100%	503	24,156	100%	143	9,241	100%	101	6,478	100%	137	7,963	100%
うち(クリーンテクノロジー)	4	163	2%	19	1,318	5%	5	324	4%	7	374	6%	8	973	12%
ステージ別内訳															
(シート)	5	338	5%	10	603	3%	6	383	4%	1	30	0%	6	173	2%
(スタートアップ)	13	652	9%	42	1,721	7%	13	360	4%	8	367	6%	9	329	4%
(アーリー)	42	2,456	35%	147	6,524	28%	36	1,476	16%	33	2,020	31%	43	2,548	32%
(エクステンション)	44	2,192	31%	150	8,075	34%	35	1,812	20%	39	2,951	46%	36	2,523	32%
(レイト)	34	1,372	20%	142	6,602	28%	53	5,210	56%	20	1,110	17%	43	2,390	30%
N/A				12	631										
合計	138	7,010	100%	503	24,156	100%	143	9,241	100%	101	6,478	100%	137	7,963	100%
回答社数	42社			42社			41社			41社			40社		